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No. 439/MGPGIDS/Aca-2/2024-25 / é‘75’
To

The Director,

Directorate of Health & Family Welfare Services (DH&FWS),
Govt. of Puducherry,

Puducherry- 605 014.

Sir, : *

Sub: - MGPGIDS, Puducherry — Academic — Admission to First year BDS
Course for the academic year 2024-25 in MGPGIDS — Availability
of seats & Fees Structure — Furnished - Reg.

ook e

With reference to the subject cited above, I am to enclose herewith the details of
availability of UG seats & Fees Structure for admission to [ BDS Course in Mahatma Gandhi
Postgraduate Institute of Dental Sciences (MGPGIDS), Puducherry for the academic year
2024 - 25,

This is for your information and necessary action.

Yours faithfully,

Encl: As above fw
(S. JAYAKUMAR)

REGISTRAR
Copy to:
Dr. Shakila, Prof., Nodal Officer,
CENTAC —~ MGPGIDS Admissions
Copy Submitted to:- . - L.

1. The Under Secretary to Govt. (Health), Puducherry
" The Convenor, CENTAC, Puducherry
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BDS ADMISSIONS 2024-25
1.NAME OF THE COLLEGE : MAHATMA GANDH]I POSTGRADUATE

INSTITUTE OF DENTAL SCIENCES
GOVT. OF PUDUCHERRY IN STN.

2. ADDRESS OF THE COLLEGE * GORIMEDU, PUDUCHERRY - 605 006
Phone 0413 -2278124, 2279601 — 606 (EPABX)
Grams ! “PONDENT”
Website : https://mgpgi.py.gov.in -
Email © mgpgids@gmail.com / mgdch.pon@nic.in
3. NAME OF THE DEAN © Dr.S.P.K. KENNEDY BABU
4. COURSE OF STUDY : BDS
5. TOTAL SEATS : 110
a) All India Quota (15%) - 17 (filled by MCC, New Delhi).
b) NRI/ NRI Sponsored © 5 (filled by CENTAC, Puducherry).
¢) Other Quota * 44 (Including 10% EWS Quota)
(filled by CENTAC, Puducherry)
d) Self Sustaining Seats 44 (filled by CENTAC, Puducherry)

BDS FEES STRUCTURE (2024-2025)

Institute Fee for Puducherry UT Candidates

SI. No. Details | Amount ) |
Tuition fee per annum -mn

Special fee per annum
 4.870.00

Library fee per annum 4,870.00

1

2

3

4

5 | Identity Card fee -mn
6
7

8

9

| Students’ Council fee per annum 580.
| Laboratory fee per annum
| Caution Deposit fee*
Sports fee -
300.

m Alumni Association fee*
m- Students Welfare / Poor Fund per annum 290.00
Total 92,950.00

(* to be payable at the time of admission only)
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Institute Fee for NRI / NRI Sponsored Students

Sl No. Details Amount
i * US $ 22,000
1 Admission fee (Paid in US $ by Demand Draft only)
2 Tuition fee per annum z2.14,370/-

(* to be payable at the time of admission only)
Selected NRI candidate can pay the admission fee in US Doller as one time or in four
equal installments in four years.

The NRI Quota seats remaining vacant for non-availability of NRI candidates shall be
filled up as Self- Sustaining / Financing seats.

The admission against Self-Sustaining quota seats shall also be strictly on merit and
through CENTAC.

Institute Fee for Self- Sustaining/ Financing Seats.

Sl. No. Details Amount
1 Tuition fee per annum 22,50,000/- (per year)

If any NRI / NRI Sponsored / OCI candidate and Self- Sustaining/ Financing
candidates fails to join the course or discontinues the course at any time after the last date
of admission prescribed by the Dental Council of India / Hon’ble Court, the fees once paid
shall not be refunded in any case and they will get their certificates back only after paying
the tuition fees for the remaining part of the course. :

Other Fee
(a) Fees payable to the University: Registration fee, Matriculation fee, Recognition fee and

Sports fee shall be paid as prescribed by the Pondicherry University.

(b) Examination Fee: University / College Examination fee shall be paid as prescribed by the
University / College.

(c) Hostel Fees and Deposits: Separate hostels for boys and girls are available. Concerning
Hostel accommodation “Admission to hostels shall be permissible if rooms are available”.

Hostel Fee

SL. No. Details Amount }) |

1 Hostel Admission fee (At the time of admission) 250.00

2 | Electricity & Water charges per annum 300.00

3 Room Rental charges (Single / Double room) per annum 3,500/2,500.00

4 | Hostel Caution Deposit ) 2,000.00

5 | Establishment charges per annum o~ 2,400.00

6 Students Welfare Fund per annum 100.00
Total 8,550/ 7,550.%

Note: If a student discontinues and leaves the course, only the Hostel Caution Deposit (after
standard deduction) will be refunded.
w3/
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For further information Please refer website https://mgngi.pv.gov.in

Nodal Officer $

Phone
Mobile
Website
Email

Dr. R. Shakila, Professor

0413-2278124, 2279601-606 (EPABX)
9843052675

https://m LPY.20v.in

mgdch.pon@nic.in/ megpgids@gomail.com

(S.- JAYAKUMAR)
REGISTRAR



